
 
 
From: Baldwin, Kenneth <KBALDWIN@RC.com>  
Sent: Friday, December 1, 2023 10:16 AM 
To: Bachman, Melanie <Melanie.Bachman@ct.gov>; CSC-DL Siting Council <Siting.Council@ct.gov>; 
Fontaine, Lisa <Lisa.Fontaine@ct.gov>; Deans, Emily C. <EDeans@rc.com> 
Cc: Mayo, Rachel <rmayo@RC.com>; lchiocchio@cuddyfeder.com; Daniel Patrick 
<dpatrick@cuddyfeder.com>; vking@mcmgmt.com; Dottie DeLuca <info@fleurdelisct.com>; Suzanne 
Fogle <sfged444@gmail.com>; Jo Vi <jlvilla56@aol.com>; Danielle M. Caldwell 
<dcaldwell29@gmail.com>; Meredith Miller <meredithfordmiller@aol.com>; Ann Taylor 
<ann@newpondfarm.org>; Dino Trevisani <marchantfarm@gmail.com> 
Subject: RE: Docket No. 517 - Camp Hoyt - 288 Simpaug Turnpike, Redding, CT - Cellco Responses to 
Council Interrogatories 
 
Dear Attorney Bachman 
  
As it relates to the above reference docket, please add Attorney Emily Dean’s appearance, in addition to 
mine, on behalf of the Intervenor, Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless.  Attorney Dean’s contact 
information is attached.  Thank you. 
 
Kenneth C. Baldwin 
 
Robinson & Cole LLP 
280 Trumbull Street 
Hartford, CT 06103 
Direct 860.275.8345 | Fax 860.275.8299 
kbaldwin@rc.com | Bio | V-Card 
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